of Seagoville, Texas, approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering 
Services on a Task Order Basis for On-Call Consultation Services related to 
Water and Wastewater Engineering Services as set forth in Exhibit "1”, and 
Exhibit “A” attached thereto, in an amount not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand 
Dollars ($55,000); authorizing the City Manager to execute said agreement; 
providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an 
effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Water Utilities Director Ryan stated this Resolution approves an Agreement for

[...]

Texas, approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a 
Task Order Basis for assistance with the City’s Storm Water Management 
Plan as set forth in Exhibit “1” and Task Order Authorization No. 1, which is 
attached thereto as Exhibit ‘A’, in an amount not to exceed Thirty Six 
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents ($36,350.00); 
authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective 
date (Water Utilities Director) 

Water Utilities Director Ryan stated this Resolution approves an Agreement for

[...]

He also stated this allows Halff Associates Inc. to report to Texas Commission 
on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) each year for the City of Seagoville. 

In response to a question by Mayor Pro Tem Epps, Water Utilities Director Ryan 
stated the increase was roughly from Twenty Eight Thousand Dollars ($28,000.00) 
to Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars ($36,350.00).   

4. Discuss and consider approving a Resolution of the City Council of the City 
of Seagoville, Texas approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering 
Services on a Defined Scope of Services Basis (“agreement”) with Halff 
Associates, Inc. for the purpose of providing Professional Engineering Services 
for the Northern Basin Interceptor Phase 1 in an amount not to exceed  Eight 
Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents 
($826,800.00); authorizing the City Manager to sign; providing a repealing 
clause; providing a severability clause; providing a savings clause; and 
providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Water Utilities Director Ryan stated this Resolution approves an Agreement for

[...]

Seagoville, Texas, approving an agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a 
Task Order Basis for On-Call Consultation Services related to Water and Wastewater 
Engineering Services as set forth in Exhibit "1”, and Exhibit “A” attached thereto, in an 
amount not to exceed Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000); authorizing the City 
Manager to execute said agreement; providing a repealing clause; providing a 
severability clause; and providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving

[...]

approving an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a Task Order Basis 
for assistance with the City’s Storm Water Management Plan as set forth in Exhibit “1” 
and Task Order Authorization No. 1, which is attached thereto as Exhibit ‘A’, in an 
amount not to exceed Thirty Six Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Dollars and Zero Cents 
($36,350.00); authorizing the City Manager to execute said Agreement; providing a 
repealing clause; providing a severability clause; and providing an effective date (Water 
Utilities Director) 
Motion to approve a Resolution of the City of Seagoville, Texas, approving an Agreement for

[...]

Seagoville, Texas approving an agreement for Professional Engineering Services on a 
Defined Scope of Services Basis (“agreement”) with Halff Associates, Inc. for the 
purpose of providing Professional Engineering Services for the Northern Basin 
Interceptor Phase 1 in an amount not to exceed  Eight Hundred Twenty-Six Thousand 
Eight Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($826,800.00); authorizing the City Manager to 
sign; providing a repealing clause; providing a severability clause; providing a savings 
clause; and providing an effective date (Water Utilities Director) 

Motion to approve a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Seagoville, Texas approving